503851997 06/02/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3898646

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
KUAN-FENG LEE			07/28/2015				
KUO-CHANG CHIANG			07/28/2015				
TZU-MIN YAN			07/28/2015				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:	INNOLUX CORPORATION						
Street Address:	NO. 160, KESYUE RD., JHU-NAN SITE,						
Internal Address:	HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK, JHU-NAN,						
City:	MIAO-LI COUNTY						
State/Country:	TAIWAN						
Postal Code:	350						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number					
Application Number:	15	168261	_				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ						
Fax Number:	(51	10)580-7280					
		ne e-mail address first; if that is un f that is unsuccessful, it will be se					
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Email:USA@JCIPGroup.com.tw							
Correspondent Name:	· ·						
Address Line 1:		1, NO. 100, ROOSEVELT RD., SEC. 2,					
Address Line 4:	TA	IPEI, TAIWAN 100					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		63381-US-PA-0C					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BELINDA LEE	BELINDA LEE				
SIGNATURE:		/Belinda Lee/					
DATE SIGNED:		06/02/2016	06/02/2016				
Total Attachments: 3 source=63381-0C_Assgn# source=63381-0C_Assgn# source=63381-0C_Assgn#	#page2.tif						

ASSIGNMENT DEED

Attorney docket No.

	I IIS ASS	gnment agreement	is applicable to an	inventi	on entitled (inv	ention Title	<u>۱</u>		
THIN	FILM	TRANSISTOR	SUBSTRATE	AND	DISPLAY	PANEL	USING	THE	SAME

The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:

(Check one)

The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:

(Check One)

U.S. Patent rights only

worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.

IWE believe that IWE am/are the original inventor(ϵ) of a claimod invention in the application.

The above-identified Application was made or authorized by me/us.

I/WE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):

(Full name of sole or first assignor) KUAN-FENG LEE (FAMILY NAME: LEE)

(Address) NO. 160, KESYUE RD., JHU-NAN SITE, HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK, JHU-NAN 350, MIAO-LI COUNTY, TAIWAN, R.O.C.

(Full name of second joint assignor, if any) KUO-CHANG CHIANG (FAMILY NAME: CHIANG)

(Address) NO. 160, KESYUE RD., JHU-NAN SITE, HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK, JHU-NAN 350, MIAO-LI COUNTY,

TAIWAN, R.O.C.

(Full name of third joint assignor, if any) TZU-MIN YAN (FAMILY NAME: YAN)

(Address) NO. 160, KESYUE RD., JHU-NAN SITE, HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK, JHU-NAN 350, MIAO-LI COUNTY,

TAIWAN, R.O.C.

(Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any)____

(Address)_

Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.

The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are);

(Name of Assignee) INNOLUX CORPORATION

(Address of Assignee) NO. 160, KESYUE RD., JHU-NAN SITE, HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK, JHU-NAN 350, MIAO-LI

COUNTY, TAIWAN, R.O.C.

JN20140045-US_103P000594US

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 038769 FRAME: 0393

	an individual		
	🗋 a partnership		
	a Corporation of	TAIWAN, R.O.C.	(State or Country)
The second ASS	SIGNEE(S) (if any) referred to	o in this agreement is (or are):	
Address of Assignee)			
he second ASSIGNEE is:	(Check One)		
	Maa kaduda ja		
	an individual		
	a partnership		
			(State or Country)
(Name of Assignee)			
(Name of Assignee)	······································		
(Name of Assignee) Address of Assignee)			
(Name of Assignee) Address of Assignee) AddItion The ASSIGNOR(al assignees are being name		s attached hereto.
(Name of Assignee) Address of Assignee) AddItion The ASSIGNOR(onsideration, receipt of wh uccessors and assigns:	al assignees are being name	ed on separately numbered sheet	s attached hereto.
(Name of Assignee) Address of Assignee) Address of Assignee) AddItion The ASSIGNOR(onsideration, receipt of wi uccessors and assigns: the full and exclu- an equal interest vention, all continuations,	al assignees are being name (S), in consideration of \$1.00 hich is acknowledged, have a sive right to the invention; in and to the entire right, title	ed on separately numbered sheet	s attached hereto. her good and valuable g to each ASSIGNEE; their
(Name of Assignee) Address of Assignee) Address of Assignee) AddItion The ASSIGNOR(onsideration, receipt of wi uccessors and assigns: the full and exclu an equal interest ivention, all continuations, alent applications; and	(S), in consideration of S1.00 hich is acknowledged, have a sive right to the invention; in and to the entire right, tittle continuations-in-part, divisio	ed on separately numbered sheet paid by each ASSIGNEE, and ot ind do hereby assign the following	s attached hereto. her good and valuable g to each ASSIGNEE; their NT RIGHTS in the on patents and
(Name of Assignee) Address of Assignee) Address of Assignee) Address of Assignee) The ASSIGNOR(onsideration, receipt of wi uccessors and assigns: the full and exclu an equal interest ivention, all continuations, atent applications; and the right to claim As to all U.S. Pati pagest(s) the Commission	(S), in consideration of S1.00 nich is acknowledged, have a sive right to the invention; in and to the entire right, title continuations-in-part, divisio priority under 35 U.S.C. § 1 ⁻¹ tent Applications assigned ur er of Patents and Trademark interest in the entire right title	ed on separately numbared sheet paid by each ASSIGNEE, and ot and do hereby assign the following and interest in and to the PATEM mals, re-issues, and re-examination	s attached hereto. her good and valuable g to each ASSIGNEE; their NT RIGHTS in the on patents and oplications for this invention. OR(S) hereby authorize(s) and

JN20140045-US_103P000594US

.

.

Page 2 of 3

I hereby give our Attorney authorization to insert the Serial Number and filing date of the above-referenced Patent Application when known.

(Signature of sole or first assignor)	JULY 28, 2015 (Date)
BUO-CHANG CHIANG (FAMILY NAME: CH (Signature of second assignor, if any)	HIANG) JULY 28, 2015 (Date)
TZU-MIN YAN (FAMILY NAME: YAN)	
Tza-Min Yan.	JULY 28, 2015
(Signature of third assignor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of fifth assignor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of sixth assignor, if any)	(Date)

JN20140045-US_103P000594US

Page 3 of 3

ψ.

PATENT REEL: 038769 FRAME: 0395

.

RECORDED: 06/02/2016